RESOLUTION NO. __ 26162

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 (FINAL) RELATIVE TO CONTRACT
NO. W-05-007-202, WARNER PARK/ENGEL STADIUM
PARALLEL INTERCEPTOR SANITARY SEWER, WITH EAST
TENNESSEE GRADING, INC., WHICH CHANGE ORDER
INCREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY TWENTY-SIX
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE AND 26/100
DOLLARS ($26,981.26), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SEVEN HUNDRED SIX
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($706,535.00), AND TO RELEASE THE
REMAINING CONTINGENCY AMOUNT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 2
(Final) relative to Contract No. W-05-007-202, Warner Park/Engel Stadium Parallel Interceptor
Sanitary Sewer with East Tennessee Grading, Inc., which change order increases the contract
amount by $26,981.26, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $706,535.00, and to release
the remaining contingency amount.

ADOPTED: December 15 2009

/add






